

IQC Southwest and Centurion Consultants Join Forces as Southern Nevada's Premier Engineering Consulting and Testing Firm

April 18, 2022

Two leading Southern Nevada engineering consulting and testing companies are pleased to announce they have joined forces to become one. IQC Southwest and Centurion Consultants are now operating under the Centurion Consultants brand.

Brian Eller, principal of IQC Southwest, will now serve as Centurion Consultants' Principal and CEO. "The coming together of these two companies has been in the works for more than a year. Both companies have been leaders in Southern Nevada providing similar services to overlapping client bases, so it made sense to combine forces and consolidate," explained Eller. "We're so pleased that our clients can expect to work with the same team members providing the same high service standards. All of the same engineering consulting and testing services will continue to be offered."

To celebrate the consolidation, a new Centurion Consultants logo and website have been unveiled at https://teamcenturion-us.com. The full integration process of rebranding is expected to be finalized in the coming months.

Link to original press release: https://teamcenturion-us.com/iqc-southwest-and-centurion-consultants-join-forces-as-southernnevadas-premier-engineering-consulting-and-testing-firm/

